

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity</b>							
<b>4310-020</b>	<b>ANTACIDS: PEPTO-BISMOL TABLET, 48/BOX, SCHEIN # 2264316 OR EQUAL</b>		1.00	BX			
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$7.5700	\$7.5700	\$7.57 *
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$7.7800	\$7.7800	\$7.78
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$8.7000	\$8.7000	\$8.70
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$12.6900	\$12.6900	\$12.69
<b>4315-010</b>	<b>ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP: HS ANTIMICROBIAL HAND SOAP SCHEIN # 102-8161 OR EQUAL</b>		12.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 5580.82 - - Dermakleen 7.5oz	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$2.6200	\$2.6200	\$31.44 *
	Alt Bid: Dial soap 7.5 oz - 3907666	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$2.8000	\$2.8000	\$33.60
	Alt Bid: 34007 - - Dial 7.5 oz	5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$3.8500	\$3.8500	\$46.20
<b>4315-020</b>	<b>ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP: J &amp; J PREVACARE ANTIMICROBIAL HAND GEL, 4 OZ, MEDCO # 54084M</b>		10.00	BTL			
	Alt Bid: ABHC Biohand Sanitizer 4 oz - 4223880	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$1.8400	\$1.8400	\$18.40 *
<b>4320-020</b>	<b>ANTISEPTICS: ANTISEPTIC WASH, BAND-AID BRAND, 6 OZ "HURT FREE", MEDCO # 44599 OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	EA			
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$3.0800	\$3.0800	\$6.16 *
	Alt Bid: 5559359	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.2300	\$3.2300	\$6.46
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$4.0400	\$4.0400	\$8.08
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$4.8500	\$4.8500	\$9.70
<b>4320-025</b>	<b>ANTISEPTICS: ANTISEPTIC TOWELETTES, 100/BOX, SCHOOL HEALTH # 49231</b>		2.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 317543 - - Dynarex cleansing towelettes - 100/bx	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$1.7700	\$1.7700	\$3.54 *
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$2.1400	\$2.1400	\$4.28
	Alt Bid: 9330132 BZK 5" x 8" 100/box	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$2.4400	\$2.4400	\$4.88
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$3.5900	\$3.5900	\$7.18

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity</b>							
<b>4330-015</b>	<b>BAGS, PLASTIC: PLASTIC ZIPLOCK BAGS, GALLON SIZE, 75/BOX</b>		8.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 21356 - - 19/box	5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$31.20 *
	Alt Bid: 13570 - - 28/box	15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$6.9500	\$6.9500	\$55.60
	Alt Bid: 7201963 - - Zyploc Gallon - 250/box	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$27.7900	\$27.7900	\$222.32
<b>4330-025</b>	<b>BAGS, PLASTIC: ZIPLOC BRAND QUART SIZE BAGS - 40 PER BOX, SCHOOL HEALTH # AK21003</b>		2.00	BX			
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$3.8500	\$3.8500	\$7.70 *
	Alt Bid: 13560 - - 38/box	15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$6.7500	\$6.7500	\$13.50
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$8.4800	\$8.4800	\$16.96
<b>4335-010</b>	<b>BANDAGES: LATEX FREE BANDAGES X-LARGE 50/BOX</b>		2.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 261846 - plastic	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$2.2700	\$2.2700	\$4.54 *
	Alt Bid: 2674121 - - Dynarex 2" x 4.5"	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.2500	\$3.2500	\$6.50
	Alt Bid: 50280 - - plastic	15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$3.5400	\$3.5400	\$7.08
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$4.6400	\$4.6400	\$9.28
<b>4335-012</b>	<b>BANDAGES: LATEX FREE BANDAGES 4 WING 50/BOX, SOFTFLEX SCHEIN # 1557424 OR EQUAL, 3" X 2-7/8"</b>		3.00	BX			
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$5.0400	\$5.0400	\$15.12 *
	Alt Bid: 1271255 - - Softlex	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$5.3600	\$5.3600	\$16.08
	Alt Bid: 5316 - - 3 x 3 - fabric	15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$6.1300	\$6.1300	\$18.39
	Alt Bid: 555903 - - Flexband 4 wing 3 x 3 (LF) fabric	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$7.1000	\$7.1000	\$21.30
<b>4335-014</b>	<b>BANDAGES: LATEX FREE FINGERTIP BANDAGES 100/BOX, FLEXBAND 2" X 1-3/4 MEDCO # 555909 OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	BX			
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$3.7100	\$3.7100	\$7.42 *
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.7900	\$3.7900	\$7.58

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity</b>							
4335-014	<b>BANDAGES: LATEX FREE FINGERTIP BANDAGES 100/BOX, FLEXBAND 2" X 1-3/4 MEDCO # 555909 OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	BX			
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$4.9700	\$4.9700	\$9.94
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$5.2500	\$5.2500	\$10.50
4335-016	<b>BANDAGES: LATEX FREE BANDAGES (KNUCKLE) 100/BOX,, 3",SOFTFLEX SCHEIN # 1558364 OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	BX			
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$4.0500	\$4.0500	\$8.10 *
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$4.3500	\$4.3500	\$8.70
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$4.4700	\$4.4700	\$8.94
	Alt Bid: 555908 - - Flexband 1 1/2" x 3" knuckle (LF) Fabric	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$4.4800	\$4.4800	\$8.96
4335-018	<b>BANDAGES: LATEX FREE BANDAGE (PATCH) 50/BOX, 2" X 3" FLEX BAND MEDCO # 555907</b>		1.00	BX			
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$3.4800	\$3.4800	\$3.48 *
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$3.4900	\$3.4900	\$3.49
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$4.0200	\$4.0200	\$4.02
	Alt Bid: 8342 - - 100/box	15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$7.7300	\$7.7300	\$7.73
4335-020	<b>BANDAGES: LATEX FREE BANDAGE STRIPS 1" 100/BOX, SOFTFLEX SCHEIN # 1553946 OR EQUAL</b>		5.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 1271254 - - Softflex	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$2.4200	\$2.4200	\$12.10 *
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$2.7200	\$2.7200	\$13.60
	Alt Bid: 555905 - - Flexband 1 x 3 (LF) Fabric	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$2.7700	\$2.7700	\$13.85
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$2.8500	\$2.8500	\$14.25
4335-030	<b>BANDAGES: WATER SEAL ADHESIVE BANDAGES ASSORTED SIZES, 30/BOX MEDCO # 72504 OR EQUAL</b>		4.00	BX			

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity</b>							
<b>4335-030</b>	<b>BANDAGES: WATER SEAL ADHESIVE BANDAGES ASSORTED SIZES, 30/BOX MEDCO # 72504 OR EQUAL</b>		4.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 263383 - - Band Aid Water Block Plus - assorted 30/box	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$3.3200	\$3.3200	\$13.28 *
<b>4335-040</b>	<b>BANDAGES: BANDAIDS, PLASTIC STRIP, 3/4" X 3", 100/BOX W/O MEDICATION, FLESH COLOR OR WHITE, CURITY WHITE CROSS OR EQUAL</b>		3.00	BX			
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$1.2300	\$1.2300	\$3.69 *
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$1.3600	\$1.3600	\$4.08
	Alt Bid: 261845 - - Medco Plastic 3/4" x 3	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$1.4000	\$1.4000	\$4.20
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$2.5000	\$2.5000	\$7.50
<b>4335-076</b>	<b>BANDAGES: FLEXIBLE FABRIC BAND AIDS 3/4" x 3", 100/BOX, SCHOOL HEALTH # 32005</b>		3.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 11236132 - - Henry Schein Brand	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$1.3700	\$1.3700	\$4.11 *
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$2.5000	\$2.5000	\$7.50
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$2.6300	\$2.6300	\$7.89
<b>4337-015</b>	<b>BANDAGES, GAUZE: GAUZE BANDAGE, 2" X 4.1 YDS, KLING, 12/BAG CONFORMKENDALL OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	BG			
	Alt Bid: 1042739 - - Henry Schein Sterile	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$2.8600	\$2.8600	\$5.72 *
	Alt Bid: 081164367 - - BSN Elastom... -- 2 x 4.1 12/bag	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$3.6900	\$3.6900	\$7.38
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$5.5500	\$5.5500	\$11.10
<b>4337-025</b>	<b>BANDAGES, GAUZE: HS CONFORMING STRETCH GUAZE 2", SHEIN # 101-8729 OR EQUAL</b>		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 1048822 - - Henry Schein Brand	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$1.3600	\$1.3600	\$2.72 *
	Alt Bid: 010021 - - Dukal Conforming Stretch - non-sterile 2" - 12/bag	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$1.4300	\$1.4300	\$2.86
	Alt Bid: 27551 - - SH Brand 12/bag	5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$1.6100	\$1.6100	\$3.22

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity</b>							
4339-010	<b>BANDAGES, WRAP: ACE BANDAGE, #8, ELASTIC, 2" X 5 YDS, FULLY STRETCHED</b>		2.00	EA			
		5753 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY			\$0.6100	\$0.6100	\$1.22 *
		2668 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY			\$1.2400	\$1.2400	\$2.48
4344-010	<b>COLD COMPRESSES: COLD COMPRESS, INSTANT COLD, 5" X 7" 48 PER CASE SCHEIN # 101-7195 OR EQUAL</b>		1.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 37270 - - SH Brand 16/case	5753 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY			\$7.2100	\$7.2100	\$7.21 *
	Alt Bid: 47039M - - 5 x 6 50/case	2668 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY			\$15.5800	\$15.5800	\$15.58
		2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.			\$17.8800	\$17.8800	\$17.88
		15827 SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.			\$34.7500	\$34.7500	\$34.75
4363-020	<b>DISINFECTANT: SANI-CLOTH PLUS HARD SURFACE DISINFECTANT, 8" X 14", 65/PKG, X-LARGE CANISTER</b>		21.00	EA			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.			\$5.8500	\$5.8500	\$122.85 *
		5753 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY			\$7.8100	\$7.8100	\$164.01
		15827 SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.			\$13.1500	\$13.1500	\$276.15
4363-030	<b>DISINFECTANT: QWIK CHLOR CLEAN-UP KIT (BLEACH PACKET, TOWELS, GLOVES, RED BIOHAZARD BAG), SCHOOL HEALTH # 90209</b>		2.00	EACH			
					<i>(No substitutes)</i>		
		15827 SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.			\$2.2000	\$2.2000	\$4.40
4365-010	<b>GLOVES: GLOVES, VINYL EXAMINATION, MEDIUM, 100/BOX LATEX FREE. ENCLOSE SAMPLE. POWDERED OK</b>		2.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 1037137 - - powder free	5753 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY			\$6.4900	\$6.4900	\$12.98 *
4365-030	<b>GLOVES: NITRILE EXAM GLOVES, POWDER FREE, NON-STERILE, LATEX ALTERNATIVE, BOX 100, SIZE LARGE, SCHEIN # 102-5413 OR EQUAL</b>		1.00	BX			
		5753 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY			\$13.1900	\$13.1900	\$13.19 *
	Alt Bid: 7019178 - - Blue nitrile large 100/box	2668 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY			\$17.8600	\$17.8600	\$17.86

**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity</b>							
4365-030	GLOVES: NITRILE EXAM GLOVES, POWDER FREE, NON-STERILE, LATEX ALTERNATIVE, BOX 100, SIZE LARGE, SCHEIN # 102-5413 OR EQUAL		1.00	BX			
		2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.			\$18.2100	\$18.2100	\$18.21
4370-040	LOTIONS/OINTMENTS: MAJOR TRIPLE ANTIBIOTIC OINTMENT, 1 OZ, COLLINS #2277424 OR EQUAL.		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 9004972 - - Henry Schein Brand	2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.			\$1.6000	\$1.6000	\$3.20 *
		2668 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY			\$2.1300	\$2.1300	\$4.26
		15827 SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.			\$3.6800	\$3.6800	\$7.36
		5753 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY			\$4.2700	\$4.2700	\$8.54
4370-050	LOTIONS/OINTMENTS: OINTMENT, VITAMIN A & D, 2 OZ		2.00	EA			
	Alt Bid: 1290782 - - Dynarex Brand 4oz	2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.			\$0.9000	\$0.9000	\$1.80 *
	Alt Bid: 1008060 - - 1 oz	5753 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY			\$0.9600	\$0.9600	\$1.92
4387-020	MEDICINES: ADVIL TABLETS, 200MG, 100/BOTTLE		1.00	EA			
		5753 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY			\$2.0700	\$2.0700	\$2.07 *
		2668 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY			\$10.3300	\$10.3300	\$10.33
		2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.			\$11.3700	\$11.3700	\$11.37
	Alt Bid: 18055 - - 200/bottle	15827 SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.			\$20.1100	\$20.1100	\$20.11
4387-040	MEDICINES: BURN RELIEF SPRAY, 2 OZ PUMP BOTTLE		1.00	EA			
		2668 MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY			\$1.8300	\$1.8300	\$1.83 *
		2667 HENRY SCHEIN, INC.			\$2.0800	\$2.0800	\$2.08
		15827 SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.			\$2.6200	\$2.6200	\$2.62
		5753 SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY			\$8.5900	\$8.5900	\$8.59

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity</b>							
<b>4392-006</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: WET ONES ANTIBACTERIAL WIPES CANISTER, SCHOOL HEALTH # HG49190</b>		18.00				
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	(No substitutes) \$5.0100	\$5.0100	\$90.18 *
<b>4392-045</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: DURACELL, ALKALINE BATTERIES, AA, SCHEIN # 719-9388 OR EQUAL</b>		10.00				
	Alt Bid: 90036 - - Energizer 2/pk	5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$2.8300	\$2.8300	\$28.30 *
	Alt Bid: 25122 - - 4/pkg	15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$3.9800	\$3.9800	\$39.80
	Alt Bid: 1358847 - - Procell 24/box	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$7.2000	\$7.2000	\$72.00
<b>4392-110</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: RUBBING ALCOHOL, ISOPROPYL.</b>		4.00				
	Alt Bid: 1127067 - - Henry Schein Brand Isopropyl 70% 16.oz	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$1.4100	\$1.4100	\$5.64 *
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$1.5700	\$1.5700	\$6.28
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$2.6600	\$2.6600	\$10.64
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$2.9700	\$2.9700	\$11.88
<b>4392-113</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: PURELL INSTANT HAND SANITIZER WITH ALOE 8 OZ PUMP, SCHOOL HEALTH # AK34478</b>		38.00				
		2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	(No substitutes) \$2.6300	\$2.6300	\$99.94 *
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$3.9000	\$3.9000	\$148.20
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$8.2500	\$8.2500	\$313.50
<b>4392-125</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: HYDROGEN PEROXIDE, USP.</b>		1.00				
	Alt Bid: 1127069 - - Henry Schein Brand	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$0.5500	\$0.5500	\$0.55 *
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$0.7100	\$0.7100	\$0.71
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$1.0800	\$1.0800	\$1.08
	Alt Bid: 18460 - - 16 oz	15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$1.4100	\$1.4100	\$1.41

**Radnor Township School District  
Vendor Bid Analysis  
2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity</b>							
<b>4392-130</b>	<b>MISCELLANEOUS: ORTHODONTIC WAX, SCHOOL HEALTH # HG47009</b>		1.00	EACH			
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$1.3900	\$1.3900	\$1.39 *
	Alt Bid: 36168 - - 4/pkg	15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$2.0900	\$2.0900	\$2.09
	Alt Bid: 5471584 - - 48/box	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$16.3400	\$16.3400	\$16.34
<b>4450-010</b>	<b>TAPE: TAPE, 1/2" X 5 YDS, 12 SP/BOX</b>		1.00	BX			
	Alt Bid: 1013025 - - Surgical Cloth Tape 24/bo - 1/2" x 10 yd	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$9.4400	\$9.4400	\$9.44 *
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$10.8800	\$10.8800	\$10.88
<b>4458-010</b>	<b>TISSUE: TISSUE, 7" X 9-1/2", 160/BOX, 36 BOX/CASE, MARCAL OR EQUAL.</b>		8.00	CS			
	Alt Bid: 1158903 - - Georgia Pacific Envision 100/box - 30 boxes/case	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$25.6800	\$25.6800	\$205.44 *
	Alt Bid: 1030645 - - 100/box, 30/case	5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$27.7700	\$27.7700	\$222.16
	Alt Bid: 65610 - - Acclaim 8 x 8 1/2 100/box - 30/case	2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$32.9900	\$32.9900	\$263.92
	Alt Bid: 23223C - - 100/box - 30/case	15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$33.5500	\$33.5500	\$268.40
<b>4460-020</b>	<b>TWEEZERS: TWEEZERS, 3 1/2". MEDCO #48002M OR EQUAL</b>		1.00	EA			
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$0.7600	\$0.7600	\$0.76 *
		5753		SCHOOL HEALTH SUPPLY	\$0.8700	\$0.8700	\$0.87
	Alt Bid: 3787700 - - Slant 3" Chanby	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$0.9200	\$0.9200	\$0.92
		15827		SCHOOL NURSE SUPPLY, INC.	\$1.5400	\$1.5400	\$1.54
<b>4490-078</b>	<b>TRAINER: CURAD NON-ADHERANT PADS, 2" X 3", STERILE, ABSORBENT, RAYON/POLYESTER, 100 PADS/BOX</b>		1.00	BX			
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY	\$3.3500	\$3.3500	\$3.35 *
	Alt Bid: 8900899 - - Kendall Telfa	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.	\$8.7000	\$8.7000	\$8.70



**Radnor Township School District  
 Vendor Bid Analysis  
 2021-2022**

Item #	Item Descr./Alt. Descr.	Catalog #	Qty	Unit	Price Per Unit	Bid Price	Extension
<b>Category: 04 - Medical/Medical Varsity</b>							
<b>4490-103</b>	<b>TRAINER: SAFETEC A.B.H.C. CITRUS SCENT WATERLESS HAND SANITIZER, 64 OZ PUMP BOTTLE</b>		2.00		EA	(No substitutes)	
	Alt Bid: 1026279 - - Biohand	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.		\$24.4700	\$24.4700 \$48.94 *
<b>4490-155</b>	<b>TRAINER: ICE BAGS, 12" X 20", 2 ML THICK, 500/CASE</b>		1.00		CS	(No substitutes)	
		2668		MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY		\$51.3300	\$51.3300 \$51.33 *
	Alt Bid: 3240022 - - Henry Schein 12" x 21" 500/RI	2667		HENRY SCHEIN, INC.		\$74.0500	\$74.0500 \$74.05
<b>Category Totals for selected items:</b>						<b>185.00</b>	<b>\$897.90</b>